
Mannschaftswertung
Einzelschützen pro Mannschaft

1 Ratzinger Hittn 781 Christian Schreiner 99
Erich Schreiner 99
Sebastian Küblböck 99
Florian Himmelsbach 98
Markus Heindl 98
Tobias Kellner 97
Nina Himmelsbach 96
Thomas Haberzettl 95

2 Soizadler 773 Reinhold Lustig 99
Josef Thoma 98
Konrad Heindl 98
Herbert Heindl 97
Siegfried Klinger 96
Reinhold Resch 96
Johannes Wipplinger 96
Michael Heindl 93

3 Bayern Fanclub 766 Erich Schreiner 99
Walter Küblböck 97
Markus Grubmüller 97
Florian Himmelsbach 97
Thomas Haberzettl 96
Alexander Klug 95
Marco Angerer 94
Michael Engl 91

4 FFW Oberilzmühle 763 Johannes Schwarzmeier 99
Josef Thoma 98
Christian Schreiner 98
Helmut Lorenz 98
Johannes Wipplinger 96
Robert Veit 93
Lucas Spielvogel 92
Judith Veit 89

5 FFW Straßkirchen 752 Franz Zieringer 99
Christian Schreiner 98
Petra Diez 95
Werner Matheis 93
Stefan Nestler 92
Johannes Schwarzmeier 92
Matthias Reitberger 92
Stefan Schneider 91

6 Skiclub 747 Nina Himmelsbach 97
Christian Schübl 97
Thomas Schmid 96
Florian Himmelsbach 94
Josef Grebacher 93
Tabea Grebacher 93
Franz Rodler 89
Ranzinger Inge 88



Mannschaftswertung
7 Trachtenverein 720 Erich Schreiner 95

Johann Rodler 95
Theresa Matheis 92
Karl Friedl 91
Alois Rosenauer 88
Eva Friedl 87
Daniela Schreiner 87
Marianne Kreiner 85

7 Andorfer Plattler 720 Stefan Hutterer 98
Florian Himmelsbach 97
Nina Himmelsbach 96
Anita Bauer 95
Andreas Hochleitner 93
Philipp Bauer 89
Markus Bauer 85
Mario Bauer 67

9 CSU 715 Erich Schreiner 97
Johannes Wipplinger 97
Florian Himmelsbach 93
Paul Rosenauer 90
Horst Wipplinger 87
Josef Knon 87
Herbert Steininger 84
Alois Rosenauer 80

10 Gasthaus Koller 714 Franz Zieringer 98
Nina Himmelsbach 97
Thomas Haberzettl 96
Ceylan Korkmaz 93
Christine Zieringer 91
Johann Matheis 85
Aylin Korkmaz 78
Silvia Wensauer 76

11 Schrauber Stammtisch 712 Alexander Fredl 99
Tobias Fredl 96
Markus Kellermann 91
Franz Plechinger 90
Gerhard Fredl 89
Andreas Peschl 85
Karl-Heinz Peschl 82
Petra Kellermann 80

12 Turnados 710 Tabea Grebacher 98
Nina Himmelsbach 95
Josef Grebacher 92
Walter Küblböck 91
Florian Müller 88
Andreas Hochleitner 87
Kathrin Schiermeier 85
Blöchl Josef 74



Mannschaftswertung
13 DJK Straßkirchen 705 Marco Angerer 99

Matthias Krottenthaler 91
Michael Engl 90
Fritz Wagner 88
Maximilian Blöchl 85
Philipp Pelz 85
Elias Schichl 85
Martin Schichl 82

14 Straßkirchener Laien Profis 701 Kerstin Scherz 94
Martina Feichtenböck 93
Konrad Schiermeier 88
Georg Schröger 88
Christine Hadyk 86
Stefan Feichtenböck 85
Isolde Schröger 84
Wolfgang Hadyk 83

15 Gartenbauverein 693 Tabea Grebacher 95
Jutta Löw 90
Josef Blöchl 88
Eva Blöchl 88
Regina Löw 87
Gabi Stark 87
Sabine Kainz 80
Rosemarie Drexler 78

16 VR Bank Passau 656 Andrea Pilsl 88
Magdalena Sicklinger 87
Regina Löw 85
Johanna Mautner 84
Stefan Schreiner 84
Tobias Wöß 82
Jakob Sicklinger 73
Lena Salzinger 73

17 miserabl 570 Florian Himmelsbach 97
Walter Küblböck 96
Maximilian Schreiner 93
Sebastian Schreiner 89
Sebastian Küblböck 85
Michael Engl 81
Erich Schreiner 29

18 Willhartsberger Wilderer 516 Alexander Klug 94
Peter Edenharder 93
Renate Klug 92
Jessica Klug 86
Andrea Edenharder 77
Stefan Hernitscheck 74

19 Polizeisportschützen 458 Franz Schmid 94
Fürstenzell Maximilian Schmid 92

Max Peinkofer 91
Rainer Blindauer 91
Jürgen Fuchs 90



Mannschaftswertung
20 Chicken Run 372 Ceylan Korkmaz 96

Thomas Haberzettl 96
Timo Fiebig 94
Marco Angerer 86

21 Salzkirchner Gaudidirndl 370 Thomas Haberzettl 97
Matthias Krottenthaler 93
Helmut Lorenz 91
Timo Fiebig 89

22 KSV Straßkirchen 286 Christian Schreiner 99
Johannes Schwarzmeier 97
Paul Rosenauer 90
Wagner Bruno 0

23 AH Straßkirchen 274 Marco Angerer 98
Timo Fiebig 91
Markus Grubmüller 85

24 EC Salzweg 268 Johannes Wipplinger 95
Helmut Lorenz 88
Matthias Krottenthaler 85

25 SPD 215 Rosmarie Mühldorfer 87
Gerhard Haberzettl 71
Franz Mühldorfer 57

26 Nippon 2000 187 Heidi Kisslinger 95
Robert Kisslinger 92

26 Hell Dartfighters 187 Christian Schreiner 99
Michael Engl 88

28 BLDS 182 Zoya Beck 94
Max Peinkofer 88

29 Jäger 91 Markus Grubmüller 91
30 Frauenbund 89 Eva Blöchl 89



Meistpreis

1 Ratzinger Hittn 53
2 FFW Straßkirchen 48
3 Bayern Fanclub 24
4 FFW Oberilzmühle 22
5 Skiclub 16
6 Soizadler 14
7 DJK Straßkirchen 12
8 Trachtenverein 11
9 Gartenbauverein 10

10 Gasthaus Koller 9
10 VR Bank Passau 9
12 CSU 8
12 Turnados 8
12 Schrauber Stammtisch 8
12 Straßkirchener Laien Profis 8
12 Andorfer Plattler 8
17 miserabl 7
18 Willhartsberger Wilderer 6
19 Polizeisportschützen Fürstenzell 5
20 Salzkirchner Gaudidirndl 4
20 KSV Straßkirchen 4
20 Chicken Run 4
23 EC Salzweg 3
23 AH Straßkirchen 3
23 SPD 3
26 BLDS 2
26 Nippon 2000 2
26 Hell Dartfighters 2
29 Jäger 1
29 Frauenbund 1



Ringwertung
Platz Vorname Nachname Platz Vorname Nachname

1 Christian Schreiner 99 99 99 50 Theresa Matheis 92 89 85
2 Erich Schreiner 99 99 98 51 Maximilian Schmid 92 88 86
3 Franz Zieringer 99 98 98 52 Stefan Nestler 92 87
4 Marco Angerer 99 98 94 53 Robert Kisslinger 92 84 81
5 Johannes Schwarzmeier 99 97 96 54 Renate Klug 92 83 82
6 Reinhold Lustig 99 97 95 55 Christine Zieringer 91 90 90
7 Alexander Fredl 99 95 95 56 Michael Engl 91 90 88
8 Sebastian Küblböck 99 95 92 57 Stefan Schneider 91 90 87
9 Josef Thoma 98 98 98 58 Sebastian Schreiner 91 89 89

10 Florian Himmelsbach 98 98 97 59 Max Peinkofer 91 89 88
11 Stefan Hutterer 98 97 97 60 Karl Friedl 91 89 84
12 Tabea Grebacher 98 95 93 61 Markus Kellermann 91 88 87
13 Markus Heindl 98 95 62 Tobias Schiermeier 91 86 86
14 Konrad Heindl 98 94 94 63 Maximilian Blöchl 91 85 85
15 Helmut Lorenz 98 94 93 64 Rainer Blindauer 91 79
16 Nina Himmelsbach 97 97 97 65 Christoph Hadyk 91
17 Walter Küblböck 97 97 96 66 Paul Rosenauer 90 90 90
18 Thomas Haberzettl 97 96 96 67 Johanna Mautner 90 90 84
19 Johannes Wipplinger 97 96 96 68 Franz Plechinger 90 89 89
20 Herbert Heindl 97 96 96 69 Matthias Schiermeier 90 89 86
21 Markus Grubmüller 97 96 95 70 Jürgen Fuchs 90 87 87
22 Christian Schübl 97 94 93 71 Daniela Schreiner 90 87
23 Tobias Kellner 97 94 93 72 Maximilian Matheis 90 86 74
24 Ceylan Korkmaz 96 95 94 73 Jutta Löw 90 78
25 Tobias Fredl 96 95 94 74 Peter Meisinger 90 59
26 Siegfried Klinger 96 93 93 75 Judith Veit 89 88 87
27 Thomas Schmid 96 92 88 76 Eva Blöchl 89 88 84
28 Reinhold Resch 96 91 88 77 Jana Bauer 89 87 84
29 Alexander Klug 95 94 94 78 Gerhard Fredl 89 85 82
30 Heidi Kisslinger 95 94 92 79 Florian Schneider 89 83 82
31 Maximilian Schreiner 95 93 93 80 Franz Rodler 89 83 80
32 Anita Bauer 95 93 92 81 Sebastian Hehberger 89 82
33 Petra Diez 95 92 70 82 Philipp Bauer 89 81
34 Johann Rodler 95 88 87 83 Konrad Schiermeier 88 88 84
35 Franz Schmid 94 94 90 84 Andrea Pilsl 88 88 81
36 Kerstin Scherz 94 93 91 85 Johann Reitberger 88 87 86
37 Zoya Beck 94 93 90 86 Horst Wipplinger 88 87 84
38 Lucas Spielvogel 94 92 88 87 Elias Schichl 88 86 85
39 Timo Fiebig 94 91 91 88 Josef Blöchl 88 86
40 Werner Matheis 93 93 92 89 Alois Rosenauer 88 85 84
41 Robert Veit 93 93 91 90 Florian Müller 88 84 82
42 Martina Feichtenböck 93 93 90 91 Ranzinger Inge 88 84 75
43 Josef Grebacher 93 92 91 92 Fritz Wagner 88 80 76
44 Peter Edenharder 93 92 90 93 Georg Schröger 88 78 77
45 Matthias Krottenthaler 93 91 89 94 Alexander Dersch 87 87
46 Michael Heindl 93 89 87 95 Josef Knon 87 86
47 Andreas Hochleitner 93 87 83 96 Rosmarie Mühldorfer 87 85 84
48 Benedikt Grubmüller 93 76 71 97 Regina Löw 87 85 83
49 Matthias Reitberger 92 92 89 98 Magdalena Sicklinger 87 85 83



Ringwertung
Platz Vorname Nachname Platz Vorname Nachname

99 Johannes Reitberger 87 81 80 148 Christian Völtl 80 78 62
100 Eva Friedl 87 76 70 149 Sabine Kainz 80 78
101 Gabi Stark 87 70 150 Alicia Fehrer 80
102 Simon Hoffmann 86 86 80 151 Luisa Atzinger 79 59
103 Heidi Feltl 86 85 84 152 Thomas Schopf 79 57
104 Christine Hadyk 86 83 80 153 Jakob Reitberger 79
105 Jessica Klug 86 81 153 Laurenz Mindl 79
106 Florian Meisinger 86 80 155 Rosemarie Drexler 78 78
107 Mario Breu 86 156 Aylin Korkmaz 78 76
108 Johann Matheis 85 85 85 157 Karin Schindele 78 75 75
109 Markus Bauer 85 85 80 158 Christian Diez 78 75 52
110 Andreas Peschl 85 84 82 159 Gerhard Haberzettl 78 72 71
111 Marianne Kreiner 85 84 79 160 Andreas Himmelsbach 78 66 66
112 Kathrin Schiermeier 85 83 83 161 Otto Löw 77 77 61
113 Gerhard Friedl 85 83 80 162 Andrea Edenharder 77 65 62
114 Maximilian Angerer 85 83 77 163 Simon Aderbauer 76 70
115 Alexandra Schneider 85 83 76 164 Silvia Wensauer 76 59
116 Philipp Pelz 85 82 82 165 Eva Reitberger 75 72
117 Florian Koschka 85 81 166 Fabian Wolf 75 69
118 Stefan Feichtenböck 85 80 167 Manuel Rimböck 75
119 Magdalena Hörschläger 85 70 168 Stefan Hernitscheck 74 74
120 Christoph Dersch 85 169 Josef Grubmüller 74 73
120 Simone Bettermann 85 170 Blöchl Josef 74
120 Angelina Schätzl 85 171 Jakob Sicklinger 73 73 65
123 Herbert Steininger 84 84 84 172 Lena Salzinger 73 73 59
124 Matthias Klinger 84 82 79 173 Robert Schneider 73 73 56
125 Julia Veit 84 82 78 174 Sebastian Zieringer 73 67 62
126 Stefan Schreiner 84 80 79 175 Johannes Juhass 73 58
127 Isolde Schröger 84 80 64 176 Julia Schiermeier 72 15
128 Hanna Poschinger 84 79 76 177 Leonie Schneider 71 71
129 Andreas Schiller 84 74 73 178 Daniel Simeth 71 66
130 Daniel Schneider 84 65 54 179 Sonja Sterl 70
131 Wolfgang Hadyk 83 82 82 180 Verena Allinger 69 68 61
132 Christian Rautmann 83 82 76 181 Lukas Sterl 69 68
133 Fabian Meisinger 83 82 182 Kevin Lechl 69
134 Markus Nestler 83 58 182 Leon Heindl 69
135 Martin Schichl 82 82 74 182 Markus Sterl 69
136 Beate Schneider 82 81 71 185 Hannah Moosbauer 68
137 Fabian Gottinger 82 80 78 186 Mario Bauer 67 65
138 Franz Schauberger 82 80 187 Kerstin Wagner 66
139 Tobias Wöß 82 78 74 188 Jakob Sickinger 65
140 Karl-Heinz Peschl 82 77 76 189 Samuel Wilhelm 62
141 Steffen Schübl 82 68 64 190 Sebastian Ranzinger 60 40 39
142 Thomas Stemp 82 65 191 Franz Mühldorfer 57
143 David Schichl 81 80 70 192 Josef Reitberger 55 37
144 Yvonne Fettinger 81 79 59 193 Susanne Himmelsbach 46 41
145 Lea Salzinger 81 71 194 Wagner Bruno
146 Petra Kellermann 80 80 76
147 Andreas Riedl 80 79 74



Teiler-Wertungen

Bürgerkönig 2021

1 Judith Veit 8,5 129,9
2 Franz Rodler 17,2 47,4
3 Paul Rosenauer 19,8 39,9

Gauditeiler 2021

1 Max Peinkofer 0,0 -0,2
2 Siegfried Klinger 0,0 +3,0
3 Franz Zieringer 0,0 -3,8
4 Jessica Klug 0,0 +70,6

Gaudinachholteiler 2020

1 Helmut Lorenz 0,0 +1,7
2 Franz Zieringer 0,0 +2,0
3 Siegfried Klinger -0,3 -4,9

Geburtstagsteiler Ceylan

1 Florian Himmelsbach 0,0 -5,8
2 Johann Rodler 0,0 +90,1
3 Franz Zieringer +0,4 +3,0


